Division of Industrial Compliance John R. Kasich, Governor Jacqueline T. Williams, Director

MEMORANDUM OF RESPONSE ADDENDUM

The following non-substantive modifications to proposed rule 4101:1-16-01 have been made since the rule and the attached original Memorandum of Response was filed with JCARR on March 14, 2017:

Section 1612.3 - The reference to "CFR parts 59-77" was corrected to state "FEMA 44 CFR Parts 59-77". This corrected reference will be listed in the revised referenced standards rule 4101:1-35-01 under the FEMA heading.

The Board does not estimate an increased cost to the business community to comply with this rule due to the modifications listed above.



Division of Industrial Compliance
John R. Kasich, Governor
Jacqueline T. Williams, Director

MEMORANDUM OF RESPONSE

The Board of Building Standards (Board) has reviewed the response from the CSI Office regarding rule 4101:1-16-01. The CSI Office provided no recommendations regarding this proposed rule and concluded that the Board should proceed with formal filing with JCARR. The Board is filing the proposed rule accordingly.

Modifications to this rule have been made since the rule was posted for review and filed with the CSI Office. Tables 1613.3.5(1) and Table 1613.3.5(2) that were inadvertently omitted when this rule was drafted have been added.

The Board does not estimate an increased cost to the business community to comply with this rule due to the modifications listed above. The modifications corrected a drafting error when the rules were originally distributed for stakeholder review.